# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patrick S. Lee	02/11/2005
Xiaoguang Yu	02/11/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	O2Micro International Ltd.	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 1794 GT	
City:	Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11068467	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)815-3415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 815-3400

Email: lgolden@carltonfields.com

Correspondent Name: Carlton Fields, P. A.

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Li K. Wang

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment.49668.22672#page1.tif source=Assignment.49668.22672#page2.tif

1 \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0265

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Patrick S. Lee and Xiaoguang Yu, have invented certain improvements in a:

	onfiguring a Telecommunication Device mbedded Controller
and have executed a United States utility which has been assigned Serial No. 11/068, 4	patent application filed on February 25 , 2005, 67 ; and
business at P. O. Box 1794 GT, Grand Cayman	td., a Cayman Islands Corporation, having a place of Cayman Islands desires to acquire the entire right, title on, and to any United States and foreign patents to be
hereby acknowledged, we the above named here its successors and assigns, the entire right, title disclosed for the United States and foreign coun divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexam- rights of priority and corresponding rights that a and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invent Ltd., its successors and assigns; and we hereb	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is by sell, assign, and transfer to O2Micro International Ltd. and interest in the said application and invention therein arries, and including without limitation any continuation, nation, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all re or may be secured under the laws of the United States effect, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to ion set forth in said application to O2Micro International y agree that O2Micro International Ltd. may apply for will execute all papers necessary in connection with the ed upon to do so by O2Micro International Ltd.
Signed	
(1) Inventor's signature:	Date: <u>February 11</u> , 2005
Name: Patrick S. Lee Residence: 812 Las Lomas Drive, Milpitas, CA Citizenship: USA	95030
State of: ) County of: ) ss.:	
	. I.ee, to me known and known to be the individual trument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act 005.
	(Notary Public)

2333 Page 1 of 2 49668.22672

PATENT REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0266

(2) Inventor's signature:		Date <u>Fe</u> br	cuary_11, <sup>2005</sup>
Name: Xiaoguang (YU Residence: Room No. 2-201, Penter Park, Nanl Wil Chang District Citizenship: China	Dormitory JinJuan No. 2		•
State of: County of:	) ) ss.:.		
Before me personally described in and who execute and deed this day of	ed the foregoing instrume	ı, to me known nt, and he ackn	and known to be the individual owledged the same to be his free act
	a	(Notary Public)	
		Date:	, 2005

49668.22672

2333

**RECORDED: 03/16/2005**